#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-09-16-C**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SOUTHERN INYO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

# DECLARING THAT, DUE TO A HARDSHIP THAT CURRENTLY EXISTS, THE FIRE DISTRICT HAS/IS UNABLE TO MAINTAIN A WEBSITE SINCE INCEPTION BEGINNING JAUNUARY 1, 2020 THROUGH THE FY 20-21 TERM.

Whereas, the Southern Inyo Fire Protection District (hereinafter referred to as "District") is required by Section 6270.6 of the California Government Code to establish and maintain an Internet Website in order to enhance public participation and access to information beginning January 1, 2020;

Whereas, the District's Board of Directors has reviewed current budget documents and determined that all funds available to the District from tax revenue, fees, grants and other sources are insufficient to meet all the needs of our residents and volunteers;

Whereas, creation and maintenance of an Internet Website will require additional staff time and additional Internet resources;

**Whereas,** Section 6270.6 allows an exemption to Special Districts that determine a hardship exists that prevents the District from providing an Internet Website.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SOUTHERN INYO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

The Southern Inyo Fire Protection District declares that a hardship exists and that the District was unable to establish or maintain an Internet Website beginning January 1, 2020, and will not be able to establish or maintain an Internet Website through the FY 20-21 term.

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-09-16-C**

Motion passed	_//_	·		
		AYE	NOE	ABSEN
Chair, Jon Zellhoefe	r			
Vice-Chair,				
Secretary, Paul Carter				
Treasurer, Ed Thomas				
Director, Gary Barkl	Director, Gary Barkley			
	 Chairper	rson		
	Southerr	n Inyo Fire Proto	ection Distric	t Board